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ADDENDUM 1 TO NOTICE OF RACE 

Course Marks and Starting Sequence 
This information is based on the current USCG Light List. 

Positions are given in dd-mm-ss.sss format. 
 

Course 
Mark Ref 

Name Position Light 
Chart 

Structure 

Start Tinkers Rock Gong Buoy 
“TR” [“Tr”, gong]; 
Light List # 10410 

42-28-54.737N 
070-48-51.976W 

 Green & Red 
bands 

1 Three & One Half Fathom 
Ledge Lighted Bell Buoy “2” 
[“2”, Fl R 4s ];  
Light List # 395 

42-21-04.975N 
070-50-29.784W 

 

Fl R 4s Red 

2 Wood End Lighted Bell Buoy 
“1”; [“1”, Fl G 4s BELL]; 
Light List # 13265 

42-00-21.959N 
070-11-33.348W 

Fl G 4s Green 

3 
(Finish) 

Long Point Shoal Lighted 
Bell Buoy “3”; [“3”, Q G Bell]; 
Light List # 13280 

42-02-02.561N 
070-09-40.413W 

Q G Green 

 
Starting Times and Course Signals 

 
Division OCS** Cruising Racing 
Class 
Flags 
 

 
- F G A B C & D Double-

Handed 
Planned 
Warning 
Signal 
 

12:00 
(noon) 

19:00 
(approx) 

19:06 
(approx) 

19:16 
(approx) 

19:22 
(approx) 

19:28 
(approx) 

19:34 
(approx) 

Planned 
Start 
Time 
 

12:05 19:05 19:11 19:21 19:27 19:33 19:39 

Course 
Signal 
* 

2 
3 

2 
3 

2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

Course 
Marks in 
Order 
 

Start 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3 (Finish) 
Distance 
 42 nm 42 nm 42 nm 45.7 nm 45.7 nm 45.7 nm 45.7 nm 

 
* Shown on boards from top down in forward rack of signal boat. 
** Race Committee boat may not have a signal rack for this start 
 



    

 
 

COMMUNICATIONS: 
 
 
Starting Line Race Committee   VHF Channel 72 
 
Provincetown Race Committee   VHF Channel 72 to NUN LEFT 
 
Provincetown Marina     VHF Channel 9 
 
Cell Phone of PRO, Karen T.    617-548-9333 
 
Completed Finish Time Confirmation   Deliver form by email to ktenenbaum@gmail.com     

by 1000 hrs or text to 617-548-9333 
  

Advise the Race Committee by VHF or phone of any withdrawal from the race or anticipated delay in 
finishing. 
 
Report an emergency on VHF Channel 16, Channel 72 and/or by cell phone if possible 
 
 

 

OCS & 
Cruising 
Course 

Racing 
Course 
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