

## Beringer Bowl Overnight Ocean Race July 19 – 20, 2024



Presented in Partnership with Rumson's Rum

## **ADDENDUM 1 TO NOTICE OF RACE**

## **Course Marks and Starting Sequence**

This information is based on the current USCG Light List.
Positions are given in dd-mm-ss.sss format.

Course Mark Ref	Name	Position	Light Chart	Structure
Start	Tinkers Rock Gong Buoy "TR" ["Tr", gong]; Light List # 10410	42-28-54.737N 070-48-51.976W		Green & Red bands
1	Three & One Half Fathom Ledge Lighted Bell Buoy "2" ["2", Fl R 4s ]; Light List # 395	42-21-04.975N 070-50-29.784W	FIR 4s	Red
2	Wood End Lighted Bell Buoy "1"; ["1", FI G 4s BELL]; Light List # 13265	42-00-21.959N 070-11-33.348W	FI G 4s	Green
3 (Finish)	Long Point Shoal Lighted Bell Buoy "3"; ["3", Q G Bell]; Light List # 13280	42-02-02.561N 070-09-40.413W	QG	Green

## **Starting Times and Course Signals**

Division	OCS**	Crui	sing	Racing			
Class Flags	-	F	G	Α	В	C & D	Double- Handed
Planned Warning Signal	12:00 (noon)	19:00 (approx)	19:06 (approx)	19:16 (approx)	19:22 (approx)	19:28 (approx)	19:34 (approx)
Planned Start Time	12:05	19:05	19:11	19:21	19:27	19:33	19:39
Course Signal	2 3	2 3	2 3	1 2 3	1 2 3	1 2 3	1 2 3
Course Marks in Order	Start 2 3(Finish)	Start 2 3(Finish)	Start 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3 (Finish)
Distance	42 nm	42 nm	42 nm	45.7 nm	45.7 nm	45.7 nm	45.7 nm

<sup>\*</sup> Shown on boards from top down in forward rack of signal boat.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Race Committee boat may not have a signal rack for this start

